
  CAM 17-0274
  EXHIBIT 1
   Page 1 of 3 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT  

FOR  

BACKFLOW PREVENTION AND PLUMBING SERVICES 

 
 

This First Amendment (“Amendment”) is entered into on M a r c h      , 2017 
by and between the City of Fort Lauderdale, a Florida municipality (hereinafter “City”) 
and Pipeline Plumbing Services of Broward, Inc., a Florida corporation (hereinafter 
“Contractor”), individually referred to herein as “Party” and jointly referred to as “Parties” 
for the purpose of amending AGREEMENT FOR BACKFLOW PREVENTION AND 
PLUMBING SERVICES, Invitation to Bid (ITB) No. 463-11775 (hereinafter 
“Agreement”), dated November 1, 2016. 
 

WHEREAS, an Agreement for backflow prevention and plumbing services was 
awarded in the amount of $590,570.00 by the City Commission on November 1, 2016; and 

 
WHEREAS, Section III of the Agreement has a contract period of one (1) year, 

with four (4) one (1) year renewal options; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Part ies  wish to amend the Agreement to change the contract 

period to an initial three (3) year contract period, with two (2) one-year renewal 
options; to be consistent with the ITB; and 

 
WHEREAS, the City agrees that all other terms and conditions in the original 

contract remains the same; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement by this writing to reflect 
the amended or additional terms and conditions to which the Parties have mutually agreed 
to; 

 
Now, therefore, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises, and 

consideration set forth herein, the Parties agree as follows: 

 
 1. Section III.  Term of Agreement is hereby amended to change the initial term to 
November 1, 2016 and ending on October 31, 2019, with two (2) one-year renewal options. 
 

2.  In the event of an explicit conflict between this Amendment and the 
Agreement, the terms and conditions of this Amendment shall take precedence in the 
interpretation of the explicit matter in question. 

 
 
 

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] 
 
 

 



  CAM 17-0274
  EXHIBIT 1
   Page 2 of 3 

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have set their hands and seals the 
day and year first written above. 
 
 

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE 
 
 
 
 
      By_________________________________ 
       Lee R. Feldman, City Manager 
 
 
 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
Cynthia A. Everett, City Attorney 

 
 

 
 

By:__________________________________ 
Rhonda Montoya Hasan 
Assistant City Attorney 
 
 

 

ATTEST: 

(SEAL) 

 

By:__________________________________ 
Jeffrey A. Modarelli, City Clerk 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  CAM 17-0274
  EXHIBIT 1
   Page 3 of 3 

 Pipeline Plumbing Services of 
 Broward, Inc. 
 
 
 
 
       By:_____________________________ 
        Frederick Schilling, Jr., President 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
___________________________ 
Print name 
Title: 
 
 
(CORPORATE SEAL) 
 
 
STATE OF FLORIDA: 
COUNTYOF BROWARD: 
 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _____day of ______, 
2017, by Frederick Schilling, Jr., President of Pipeline Plumbing Services of Broward, Inc., a 
Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation.  He is personally known to me or has 
produced _______________________ as identification and did not (did) take an oath. 
 
 
 
      __________________________________ 
(SEAL)     Notary Public, State of Florida 

(Signature of Notary Public) 
 
 
__________________________________ 
Name of Notary Typed, Printed or Stamped 

 
      My Commission Expires: 


